
Servicer Modifying Borrowers' Loans

Name of Institution City State 

Adjustment 

Date Cap Adjustment Amount Adjusted Cap Reason for Adjustment

4/13/2009 Select Portfolio Servicing Salt Lake City UT Purchase Financial Instrument for Home Loan Modifications  $                                                                                                                                                              376,000,000 N/A
6/12/2009  $                                                                                284,590,000  $                660,590,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer

10310
9/30/2009  $                                                                                121,910,000  $                782,500,000 

Updated portfolio data from servicer & HPDP initial 

cap

10310
12/30/2009  $                                                                                131,340,000  $                913,840,000 

Updated portfolio data from servicer & HAFA initial 

cap

10310
3/26/2010  $                                                                              (355,530,000)  $                558,310,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer

10310
7/14/2010  $                                                                                128,690,000  $                687,000,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer

10310
9/30/2010  $                                                                                    4,000,000  $                691,000,000 Initial FHA-HAMP cap and initial FHA-2LP cap

10310
9/30/2010  $                                                                                  59,807,784  $                750,807,784 Updated portfolio data from servicer

10310
11/16/2010  $                                                                                     (700,000)  $                750,107,784 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10310
12/15/2010  $                                                                                  64,400,000  $                814,507,784 Updated portfolio data from servicer

10310
1/6/2011  $                                                                                            (639)  $                814,507,145 Updated portfolio data from servicer

10310
1/13/2011  $                                                                                  (2,300,000)  $                812,207,145 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10310
2/16/2011  $                                                                                       100,000  $                812,307,145 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10310
3/16/2011  $                                                                                    3,600,000  $                815,907,145 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10310
3/30/2011  $                                                                                            (735)  $                815,906,410 

Updated due to quarterly assessment and 

reallocation

10310
4/13/2011  $                                                                                     (100,000)  $                815,806,410 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10310
5/13/2011  $                                                                                       400,000  $                816,206,410 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10310
6/16/2011  $                                                                                     (100,000)  $                816,106,410 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10310
6/29/2011  $                                                                                         (6,805)  $                816,099,605 

Updated due to quarterly assessment and 

reallocation

10310
8/16/2011  $                                                                                     (100,000)  $                815,999,605 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10310
9/15/2011  $                                                                                     (200,000)  $                815,799,605 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10310
10/14/2011  $                                                                                     (100,000)  $                815,699,605 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10310
11/16/2011  $                                                                                     (100,000)  $                815,599,605 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10310
1/13/2012  $                                                                                       200,000  $                815,799,605 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10310
3/15/2012  $                                                                                  24,800,000  $                840,599,605 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10310
4/16/2012  $                                                                                    1,900,000  $                842,499,605 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10310
5/16/2012  $                                                                                         80,000  $                842,579,605 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10310
6/14/2012  $                                                                                    8,710,000  $                851,289,605 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10310
6/28/2012  $                                                                                         (5,176)  $                851,284,429 

Updated due to quarterly assessment and 

reallocation

10310
7/16/2012  $                                                                                    2,430,000  $                853,714,429 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10310
8/16/2012  $                                                                                    2,310,000  $                856,024,429 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10310
9/27/2012  $                                                                                       (13,961)  $                856,010,468 

Updated due to quarterly assessment and 

reallocation

10310
10/16/2012  $                                                                                126,940,000  $                982,950,468 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10310
11/15/2012  $                                                                                    9,990,000  $                992,940,468 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10310
12/14/2012  $                                                                                  10,650,000  $             1,003,590,468 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10310
12/27/2012  $                                                                                         (2,663)  $             1,003,587,805 

Updated due to quarterly assessment and 

reallocation

10310
1/16/2013  $                                                                                  18,650,000  $             1,022,237,805 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10310
2/14/2013  $                                                                                  10,290,000  $             1,032,527,805 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10310
3/14/2013  $                                                                                    4,320,000  $             1,036,847,805 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10310
3/25/2013  $                                                                                       (10,116)  $             1,036,837,689 

Updated due to quarterly assessment and 

reallocation

10310
4/16/2013  $                                                                                       840,000  $             1,037,677,689 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10310
5/16/2013  $                                                                                    1,330,000  $             1,039,007,689 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10310
6/14/2013  $                                                                                    3,620,000  $             1,042,627,689 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10310
6/27/2013  $                                                                                         (3,564)  $             1,042,624,125 

Updated due to quarterly assessment and 

reallocation

10310
7/16/2013  $                                                                                105,080,000  $             1,147,704,125 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10310
8/15/2013  $                                                                                         10,000  $             1,147,714,125 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10310
9/16/2013  $                                                                                  98,610,000  $             1,246,324,125 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10310
9/27/2013  $                                                                                         (1,541)  $             1,246,322,584 

Updated due to quarterly assessment and 

reallocation

4/13/2009 CitiMortgage, Inc. O'Fallon MO Purchase Financial Instrument for Home Loan Modifications  $                                                                                                                                                           2,071,000,000 N/A
6/12/2009  $                                                                              (991,580,000)  $             1,079,420,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer

10722
9/30/2009  $                                                                             1,010,180,000  $             2,089,600,000 

Updated portfolio data from servicer & HPDP initial 

cap

10722
12/30/2009  $                                                                              (105,410,000)  $             1,984,190,000 

Updated portfolio data from servicer & HAFA initial 

cap

10722
3/26/2010  $                                                                              (199,300,000)  $             1,784,890,000 

Updated portfolio data from servicer & 2MP initial 

cap

10722
4/19/2010  $                                                                                     (230,000)  $             1,784,660,000 

Transfer of cap to Service One, Inc. due to 

servicing transfer

10722
5/14/2010  $                                                                                  (3,000,000)  $             1,781,660,000 

Transfer of cap to Specialized Loan Servicing, LLC 

due to servicing transfer

10722
6/16/2010  $                                                                                (12,280,000)  $             1,769,380,000 

Transfer of cap to multiple servicers due to 

servicing transfer

10722
7/14/2010  $                                                                              (757,680,000)  $             1,011,700,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer

10722
7/16/2010  $                                                                                  (7,110,000)  $             1,004,590,000 

Transfer of cap to multiple servicers due to 

servicing transfer

10722
8/13/2010  $                                                                                  (6,300,000)  $                998,290,000 

Transfer of cap to multiple servicers due to 

servicing transfer

10722
9/15/2010  $                                                                                  (8,300,000)  $                989,990,000 

Transfer of cap to multiple servicers due to 

servicing transfer

10722
9/30/2010  $                                                                                  32,400,000  $             1,022,390,000 Initial FHA-HAMP cap and initial FHA-2LP cap

10722
9/30/2010  $                                                                                101,287,484  $             1,123,677,484 Updated portfolio data from servicer

10722
10/15/2010  $                                                                                  (1,400,000)  $             1,122,277,484 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10722
11/16/2010  $                                                                                  (3,200,000)  $             1,119,077,484 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10722
1/6/2011  $                                                                                            (981)  $             1,119,076,503 Updated portfolio data from servicer

10722
1/13/2011  $                                                                                (10,500,000)  $             1,108,576,503 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10722
2/16/2011  $                                                                                  (4,600,000)  $             1,103,976,503 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
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10722
3/16/2011  $                                                                                (30,500,000)  $             1,073,476,503 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10722
3/30/2011  $                                                                                         (1,031)  $             1,073,475,472 

Updated due to quarterly assessment and 

reallocation

10722
4/13/2011  $                                                                                       100,000  $             1,073,575,472 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10722
5/13/2011  $                                                                                  (7,200,000)  $             1,066,375,472 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10722
6/16/2011  $                                                                                     (400,000)  $             1,065,975,472 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10722
6/29/2011  $                                                                                         (9,131)  $             1,065,966,341 

Updated due to quarterly assessment and 

reallocation

10722
7/14/2011  $                                                                                (14,500,000)  $             1,051,466,341 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10722
8/16/2011  $                                                                                  (1,600,000)  $             1,049,866,341 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10722
9/15/2011  $                                                                                       700,000  $             1,050,566,341 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10722
10/14/2011  $                                                                                  15,200,000  $             1,065,766,341 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10722
11/16/2011  $                                                                                  (2,900,000)  $             1,062,866,341 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10722
12/15/2011  $                                                                                  (5,000,000)  $             1,057,866,341 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10722
1/13/2012  $                                                                                     (900,000)  $             1,056,966,341 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10722
2/16/2012  $                                                                                  (1,100,000)  $             1,055,866,341 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10722
3/15/2012  $                                                                                  (1,700,000)  $             1,054,166,341 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10722
4/16/2012  $                                                                                     (600,000)  $             1,053,566,341 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10722
5/16/2012  $                                                                                     (340,000)  $             1,053,226,341 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10722
6/14/2012  $                                                                                  (2,880,000)  $             1,050,346,341 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10722
6/28/2012  $                                                                                         (5,498)  $             1,050,340,843 

Updated due to quarterly assessment and 

reallocation

10722
7/16/2012  $                                                                              (298,960,000)  $                751,380,843 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10722
7/27/2012  $                                                                                263,550,000  $             1,014,930,843 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10722
8/16/2012  $                                                                                         30,000  $             1,014,960,843 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10722
9/27/2012  $                                                                                       (12,722)  $             1,014,948,121 

Updated due to quarterly assessment and 

reallocation

10722
10/16/2012  $                                                                                  (4,020,000)  $             1,010,928,121 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10722
11/15/2012  $                                                                                  (1,460,000)  $             1,009,468,121 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10722
12/14/2012  $                                                                                  (6,000,000)  $             1,003,468,121 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10722
12/27/2012  $                                                                                         (1,916)  $             1,003,466,205 

Updated due to quarterly assessment and 

reallocation

10722
2/14/2013  $                                                                                  (8,450,000)  $                995,016,205 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10722
3/14/2013  $                                                                                  (1,890,000)  $                993,126,205 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10722
3/25/2013  $                                                                                         (6,606)  $                993,119,599 

Updated due to quarterly assessment and 

reallocation

10722
4/16/2013  $                                                                                  (3,490,000)  $                989,629,599 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10722
6/14/2013  $                                                                                  (3,630,000)  $                985,999,599 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10722
6/27/2013  $                                                                                         (2,161)  $                985,997,438 

Updated due to quarterly assessment and 

reallocation

10722
7/16/2013  $                                                                                (26,880,000)  $                959,117,438 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10722
9/16/2013  $                                                                                (12,160,000)  $                946,957,438 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10722
9/27/2013  $                                                                                            (610)  $                946,956,828 

Updated due to quarterly assessment and 

reallocation

4/13/2009 Wells Fargo Bank, NA Des Moines IA Purchase Financial Instrument for Home Loan Modifications  $                                                                                                                                                           2,873,000,000 N/A
6/17/2009  $                                                                              (462,990,000)  $             2,410,010,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer

10423
9/30/2009  $                                                                                  65,070,000  $             2,475,080,000 

Updated portfolio data from servicer & HPDP initial 

cap

10423
12/30/2009  $                                                                             1,213,310,000  $             3,688,390,000 

Updated portfolio data from servicer & HAFA initial 

cap

10423
2/17/2010  $                                                                             2,050,236,344  $             5,738,626,344 

Transfer of cap (from Wachovia Mortgage, FSB) 

due to merger

10423
3/12/2010  $                                                                                         54,767  $             5,738,681,110 

Transfer of cap (from Wachovia Mortgage, FSB) 

due to merger

10423
3/19/2010  $                                                                                668,108,890  $             6,406,790,000 Initial 2MP cap

10423
3/26/2010  $                                                                                683,130,000  $             7,089,920,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer

10423
7/14/2010  $                                                                           (2,038,220,000)  $             5,051,700,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer

10423
9/30/2010  $                                                                              (287,348,828)  $             4,764,351,172 Updated portfolio data from servicer

10423
9/30/2010  $                                                                                344,000,000  $             5,108,351,172 

Initial FHA-HAMP cap, initial FHA-2LP cap, and 

initial RD-HAMP

10423
12/3/2010  $                                                                                    8,413,225  $             5,116,764,397 Transfer of cap (from Wachovia) due to merger

10423
12/15/2010  $                                                                                  22,200,000  $             5,138,964,397 Updated portfolio data from servicer

10423
1/6/2011  $                                                                                         (6,312)  $             5,138,958,085 Updated portfolio data from servicer

10423
1/13/2011  $                                                                                     (100,000)  $             5,138,858,085 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10423
3/16/2011  $                                                                                     (100,000)  $             5,138,758,085 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10423
3/30/2011  $                                                                                         (7,171)  $             5,138,750,914 

Updated due to quarterly assessment and 

reallocation

10423
4/13/2011  $                                                                                  (9,800,000)  $             5,128,950,914 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10423
5/13/2011  $                                                                                       100,000  $             5,129,050,914 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10423
6/16/2011  $                                                                                     (600,000)  $             5,128,450,914 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10423
6/29/2011  $                                                                                       (63,856)  $             5,128,387,058 

Updated due to quarterly assessment and 

reallocation

10423
7/14/2011  $                                                                                  (2,300,000)  $             5,126,087,058 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10423
8/16/2011  $                                                                                  (1,100,000)  $             5,124,987,058 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10423
9/15/2011  $                                                                                    1,400,000  $             5,126,387,058 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10423
10/14/2011  $                                                                                       200,000  $             5,126,587,058 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10423
11/16/2011  $                                                                                     (200,000)  $             5,126,387,058 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10423
12/15/2011  $                                                                                     (200,000)  $             5,126,187,058 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10423
1/13/2012  $                                                                                     (300,000)  $             5,125,887,058 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10423
2/16/2012  $                                                                                     (200,000)  $             5,125,687,058 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10423
3/15/2012  $                                                                                  (1,000,000)  $             5,124,687,058 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10423
4/16/2012  $                                                                                     (800,000)  $             5,123,887,058 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10423
5/16/2012  $                                                                                     (610,000)  $             5,123,277,058 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10423
6/14/2012  $                                                                                  (2,040,000)  $             5,121,237,058 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10423
6/28/2012  $                                                                                       (39,923)  $             5,121,197,135 

Updated due to quarterly assessment and 

reallocation

10423
8/16/2012  $                                                                                     (120,000)  $             5,121,077,135 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10423
9/27/2012  $                                                                                     (104,111)  $             5,120,973,024 

Updated due to quarterly assessment and 

reallocation
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10423
10/16/2012  $                                                                                  (1,590,000)  $             5,119,383,024 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10423
11/15/2012  $                                                                                  (2,910,000)  $             5,116,473,024 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10423
12/14/2012  $                                                                                  (1,150,000)  $             5,115,323,024 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10423
12/27/2012  $                                                                                       (16,392)  $             5,115,306,632 

Updated due to quarterly assessment and 

reallocation

10423
1/16/2013  $                                                                                  (3,350,000)  $             5,111,956,632 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10423
2/14/2013  $                                                                                     (820,000)  $             5,111,136,632 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10423
3/14/2013  $                                                                                     (270,000)  $             5,110,866,632 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10423
3/25/2013  $                                                                                       (58,709)  $             5,110,807,923 

Updated due to quarterly assessment and 

reallocation

10423
4/16/2013  $                                                                                       (40,000)  $             5,110,767,923 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10423
5/16/2013  $                                                                                  (5,320,000)  $             5,105,447,923 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10423
6/14/2013  $                                                                                  (1,260,000)  $             5,104,187,923 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10423
6/27/2013  $                                                                                       (20,596)  $             5,104,167,327 

Updated due to quarterly assessment and 

reallocation

10423
7/16/2013  $                                                                                  (1,200,000)  $             5,102,967,327 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10423
8/15/2013  $                                                                                       (30,000)  $             5,102,937,327 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10423
9/16/2013  $                                                                                (10,760,000)  $             5,092,177,327 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10423
9/27/2013  $                                                                                         (6,701)  $             5,092,170,626 

Updated due to quarterly assessment and 

reallocation

4/13/2009 GMAC Mortgage, Inc. Ft. Washington PA Purchase Financial Instrument for Home Loan Modifications  $                                                                                                                                                              633,000,000 N/A
6/12/2009  $                                                                                384,650,000  $             1,017,650,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer

10315
9/30/2009  $                                                                             2,537,240,000  $             3,554,890,000 

Updated portfolio data from servicer & HPDP initial 

cap

10315
12/30/2009  $                                                                           (1,679,520,000)  $             1,875,370,000 

Updated portfolio data from servicer & HAFA initial 

cap

10315
3/26/2010  $                                                                                190,180,000  $             2,065,550,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer

10315
5/14/2010  $                                                                                    1,880,000  $             2,067,430,000 

Transfer of cap from Wilshire Credit Corporation 

due to servicing transfer

10315
7/14/2010  $                                                                              (881,530,000)  $             1,185,900,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer

10315
8/13/2010  $                                                                                  (3,700,000)  $             1,182,200,000 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10315
9/30/2010  $                                                                                119,200,000  $             1,301,400,000 

Initial FHA-HAMP cap, initial FHA-2LP cap, and 

initial 2MP cap

10315
9/30/2010  $                                                                                216,998,139  $             1,518,398,139 Updated portfolio data from servicer

10315
12/15/2010  $                                                                                     (500,000)  $             1,517,898,139 Updated portfolio data from servicer

10315
1/6/2011  $                                                                                         (1,734)  $             1,517,896,405 Updated portfolio data from servicer

10315
3/16/2011  $                                                                                     (100,000)  $             1,517,796,405 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10315
3/30/2011  $                                                                                         (2,024)  $             1,517,794,381 

Updated due to quarterly assessment and 

reallocation

10315
4/13/2011  $                                                                                     (800,000)  $             1,516,994,381 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10315
5/13/2011  $                                                                                (17,900,000)  $             1,499,094,381 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10315
6/29/2011  $                                                                                       (18,457)  $             1,499,075,924 

Updated due to quarterly assessment and 

reallocation

10315
7/14/2011  $                                                                                     (200,000)  $             1,498,875,924 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10315
8/16/2011  $                                                                                    3,400,000  $             1,502,275,924 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10315
9/15/2011  $                                                                                       200,000  $             1,502,475,924 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10315
10/14/2011  $                                                                                     (800,000)  $             1,501,675,924 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10315
11/16/2011  $                                                                                     (200,000)  $             1,501,475,924 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10315
12/15/2011  $                                                                                    2,600,000  $             1,504,075,924 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10315
1/13/2012  $                                                                                  (1,600,000)  $             1,502,475,924 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10315
3/15/2012  $                                                                                     (400,000)  $             1,502,075,924 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10315
4/16/2012  $                                                                                     (100,000)  $             1,501,975,924 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10315
5/16/2012  $                                                                                     (800,000)  $             1,501,175,924 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10315
6/14/2012  $                                                                                     (990,000)  $             1,500,185,924 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10315
6/28/2012  $                                                                                       (12,463)  $             1,500,173,461 

Updated due to quarterly assessment and 

reallocation

10315
8/16/2012  $                                                                                         10,000  $             1,500,183,461 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10315
9/27/2012  $                                                                                       (33,210)  $             1,500,150,251 

Updated due to quarterly assessment and 

reallocation

10315
11/15/2012  $                                                                                  (1,200,000)  $             1,498,950,251 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10315
12/14/2012  $                                                                                         40,000  $             1,498,990,251 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10315
12/27/2012  $                                                                                         (5,432)  $             1,498,984,819 

Updated due to quarterly assessment and 

reallocation

10315
1/16/2013  $                                                                                         60,000  $             1,499,044,819 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10315
2/14/2013  $                                                                                       (30,000)  $             1,499,014,819 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10315
3/14/2013  $                                                                                       (80,000)  $             1,498,934,819 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10315
3/25/2013  $                                                                                       (19,838)  $             1,498,914,981 

Updated due to quarterly assessment and 

reallocation

10315
6/14/2013  $                                                                                         30,000  $             1,498,944,981 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10315
6/27/2013  $                                                                                         (7,105)  $             1,498,937,876 

Updated due to quarterly assessment and 

reallocation

10315
9/16/2013  $                                                                                (66,500,000)  $             1,432,437,876 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10315
9/27/2013  $                                                                                         (2,430)  $             1,432,435,446 

Updated due to quarterly assessment and 

reallocation

4/13/2009 Saxon Mortgage Services, Inc. Irving TX Purchase Financial Instrument for Home Loan Modifications  $                                                                                                                                                              407,000,000 N/A
6/17/2009  $                                                                                225,040,000  $                632,040,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer

10458
9/30/2009  $                                                                                254,380,000  $                886,420,000 

Updated portfolio data from servicer & HPDP initial 

cap

10458
12/30/2009  $                                                                                355,710,000  $             1,242,130,000 

Updated portfolio data from servicer & HAFA initial 

cap

10458
3/26/2010  $                                                                                (57,720,000)  $             1,184,410,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer

10458
6/16/2010  $                                                                              (156,050,000)  $             1,028,360,000 

Transfer of cap to Ocwen Financial Corporation, 

Inc. due to servicing transfer

10458
7/14/2010  $                                                                              (513,660,000)  $                514,700,000 Updated portfolio data from servicer

10458
7/16/2010  $                                                                                (22,980,000)  $                491,720,000 Transfer of cap due to multiple servicing transfers

10458
9/15/2010  $                                                                                    1,800,000  $                493,520,000 Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer

10458
9/30/2010  $                                                                                    9,800,000  $                503,320,000 Initial FHA-HAMP cap and initial FHA-2LP cap

10458
